BY ALDS. PUENTE, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, DONOVAN, COGGS, KOVAC, BORKOWSKI

Resolution congratulating Edith L. Hudson on her retirement from the Milwaukee Police Department.

WHEREAS,

EDITH L. HUDSON

retired with pride and satisfaction as assistant chief with the Milwaukee Police Department on October 29, 2015 after nearly 25 years of dedicated service to the City of Milwaukee; and

WHEREAS, Edith L. Hudson joined the Milwaukee Police Department on November 5, 1990, and she served as a police officer in District 7 for more than six years after her appointment to the position; and

WHEREAS, Edith L. Hudson was promoted to police sergeant in 1996, and to lieutenant in March 2003, and during her distinguished career worked in Street Crimes, Sensitive Crimes and Special Operations as a sergeant and lieutenant; and

WHEREAS, Edith L. Hudson was promoted to captain in 2009, and to inspector in September 2011, working with the Neighborhood Policing Bureau and serving in Districts 2, 3 and 5 for more than 15 years; and

WHEREAS, In 2013, Inspector Hudson was appointed as assistant chief of police, where she quickly earned a stellar reputation in the community for responsive, effective and accountable leadership; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Edith L. Hudson on her retirement from the Milwaukee Police Department, extends its appreciation on behalf of the community for her exemplary service, and wishes for her a happy and healthy retirement; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Edith L. Hudson, in recognition of her outstanding service.

Introduced by Common Council members Robert W. Puente, Terry L. Witkowski, Jim Bohl, Tony Zielinski, Robert G. Donovan, Milele A. Coggs, Nik Kovac and Mark A. Borkowski and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on November 2, 2015.